

\*

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8592/2008

MANIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. L.D. Joshi for the petitioner states that they have filed additional documents on 23-12-2008. Registry has to verify this fact from the Section and Filing Counter for such documents which shall be placed in the file at the earliest. Registry has to take appropriate steps immediately thereafter. Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why papers are not placed in the file till date.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar