

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8592/2008

MANIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. L.D. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.
Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is listed before this court though it is stated in the office report dated 24.1.2009 that the matter is noted for listing before the Hon'ble Court on 9.2.2009.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar